information available as of the date of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information
and is subject to, and may differ materially from, the information presented as additional information
becomes available and analyses are performed. The Company’s management believes that its assumptions
and methodologies provide a reasonable basis for presenting all of the significant effects of the Business
Combination based on information available to our management at this time and that the pro forma
adjustments give appropriate effect to those assumptions and are properly applied in the unaudited
pro forma condensed combined financial information. Our historical financial statements and the historical
financial statements of Ninjas in Pyjamas are included elsewhere in this prospectus and the unaudited
pro forma condensed combined statement of comprehensive loss should be read in conjunction with those
financial statements and notes.

77

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Comprehensive Loss

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

NIP
Group Inc.
Historical

Ninjas in
Pyjamas
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

   US$ in thousands, except per share data in US$

Net revenue   65,835   7,373   —   73,208
Cost of revenue   (62,093   (3,657   —   (65,750
Gross profit   3,742   3,716   —   7,458
Operating expenses:

Selling and marketing expenses   (5,495   (1,713   —   (7,208
General and administrative expenses   (6,328   (1,495   —   (7,823

Total operating expenses   (11,823   (3,208   —   (15,031
Operating (loss) income   (8,081   508   —   (7,573
Other income (loss):

Other income, net   2,001   (12   —   1,989
Interest expense, net   (365   (95   —   (460

Total other income (loss), net   1,636   (107   —   1,529
Income (loss) before income tax benefit   (6,445   401   —   (6,044

Income tax benefit (expenses)   139   (145   —   (6
Net (loss) income   (6,306   256   —   (6,050

Net loss attributable to non-controlling interests   (90   —   —   (90
Net (loss) income attributable to NIP Group Inc.’s

shareholders   (6,216   256   —   (5,960
Preferred shares redemption value accretion   (25,297   —   —   (25,297
Net (loss) income attributable to NIP Group Inc.’s

shareholders   (31,513   256   —   (31,257
Other comprehensive income (loss):

Foreign currency translation income attributable to non-
controlling interest, net of nil tax   2   —   —   2

Foreign currency translation income (loss) attributable to
ordinary shareholders, net of nil tax   178   (420   —   (242

Total comprehensive loss   (6,126   (164   —   (6,290
Net income per share-basic and diluted   (0.90   —   —   (0.89
Weighted average shares outstanding-basic and diluted   34,988   —   —   34,988

78

) ) )

) ) )
) ) )
) ) )
) )

)
) ) )

)
) )

) )
) )
) )

) )
) )

) )

) )

) ) )
) )

(1)

(2)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

Note 1 — Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of comprehensive loss for the year ended
December 31, 2022 is based on the Company’s historical consolidated statement of comprehensive loss and